
2023-2024 University of North Alabama Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-17   Conf: 8-8   Home: 10-4   Away: 5-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Lane, Jacari 32-32 929 29.0 158-375 .421 25-69 .362 130-157 .828 12 84 96 3.0 61 0 122 70 5 35 471 14.7
03 Johnson, KJ 29-26 822 28.3 121-279 .434 26-80 .325 140-181 .773 11 66 77 2.7 47 0 62 39 2 9 408 14.1
33 Forrest, Damian 31-31 898 29.0 134-221 .606 0-0 .000 54-81 .667 77 177 254 8.2 86 7 24 39 21 19 322 10.4
23 Smith Jr., Tim 31-29 792 25.5 98-211 .464 52-117 .444 42-53 .792 47 100 147 4.7 89 2 17 29 20 19 290 9.4
34 Howell, Dallas 27-7 659 24.4 77-202 .381 54-154 .351 18-19 .947 29 113 142 5.3 64 2 16 16 27 23 226 8.4
00 Soucie, Will 32-27 685 21.4 80-175 .457 24-52 .462 43-46 .935 34 61 95 3.0 80 4 38 37 4 10 227 7.1
22 Foster, Marco 14-0 189 13.5 26-63 .413 17-47 .362 2-3 .667 4 11 15 1.1 10 0 4 10 1 9 71 5.1
13 Floyd, Blake 2-0 10 5.0 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 1 10 5.0
02 Fulcher, Josiah 30-0 509 17.0 50-123 .407 9-39 .231 28-45 .622 18 63 81 2.7 43 0 23 28 3 13 137 4.6
12 Brown, Detalian 28-6 394 14.1 45-116 .388 24-69 .348 3-9 .333 3 21 24 0.9 37 0 14 11 6 15 117 4.2
04 Jefferson, Canin 30-0 288 9.6 32-74 .432 11-33 .333 11-16 .688 6 17 23 0.8 25 0 29 15 2 11 86 2.9
11 James, Drake 3-0 12 4.0 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.3 0 0 2 2 0 0 8 2.7
15 Nelson, Eoin 23-2 209 9.1 23-54 .426 0-3 .000 7-11 .636 20 32 52 2.3 31 1 2 11 4 5 53 2.3
21 Hargett, Hugh 3-0 12 4.0 2-6 .333 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 0 0 1 7 2.3
01 Clark, Micah 4-0 30 7.5 1-12 .083 0-6 .000 4-6 .667 0 5 5 1.3 3 0 2 2 2 1 6 1.5
35 Albritton, Jamal 13-0 62 4.8 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 5 6 11 0.8 10 0 1 2 4 0 8 0.6
Total 32 6500 203.1 857-1931 .444 246-679 .362 487-634 .768 317 815 1132 35.4 589 16 359 324 101 171 2447 76.47
Opponents 32 6500 203.1 833-1870 .445 227-649 .350 542-750 .723 310 825 1135 35.5 560 7 395 325 112 166 2435 76.09

Team Statistics UNA OPP
SCORING 2447 2435
    Points Per Game 76.5 76.1
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 857-1931 833-1870
    Field Goal Pct .444 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 246-679 227-649
    3PT FG Pct .362 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 487-634 542-750
    FT Pct .768 .723
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 16.9
REBOUNDS 1132 1135
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 359 395
    Assists Per Game 11.2 12.3
TURNOVERS 324 325
    Turnovers Per Game 10.1 10.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 171 166
    Steals Per Game 5.3 5.2
BLOCKS 101 112
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.5
ATTENDANCE 22,077 66,918
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,577 18-3,718
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Ala. 1142 1270 9 8 2447
Opponents 1135 1259 9 10 2435

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 BLUE MOUNTAIN (MS) W 93-60 1,287
11/09/23 ALABAMA A&M W 83-67 1,366
11/14/23 at Mississippi St. L 54-81 7,337
11/18/23 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 61-59 1,571
11/22/23 at UT Martin L (2 OT) 103-105 1,072
11/26/23 at Western Caro. L 63-81 1,765
11/30/23 TENNESSEE TECH W 86-71 1,234
12/02/23 at Kansas St. L (OT) 74-75 9,528
12/07/23 RUST W 109-65 2,895
12/10/23 MOREHEAD ST. L 77-86 1,269
12/13/23 at Charleston So. W 76-64 562
12/16/23 at Tennessee Tech L 67-70 701
12/21/23 at Indiana L 66-83 15,865
01/01/24 at Texas Tech L 57-85 10,048

* 01/06/24 CENTRAL ARK. L 81-84 1,756
* 01/11/24 BELLARMINE W 69-53 1,273
* 01/13/24 EASTERN KY. L 72-81 1,738
* 01/18/24 at Austin Peay L (OT) 80-83 2,914
* 01/20/24 at Lipscomb L 79-88 1,667
* 01/24/24 at Kennesaw St. W 90-84 1,422
* 01/27/24 QUEENS (NC) W 90-84 1,473
* 02/01/24 STETSON W 79-72 1,267
* 02/03/24 FGCU W 70-69 1,484
* 02/08/24 at North Florida W 79-74 1,119
* 02/10/24 at Jacksonville L 63-67 772
* 02/15/24 LIPSCOMB W 75-70 1,474
* 02/17/24 AUSTIN PEAY L 79-87 1,990
* 02/22/24 at Eastern Ky. L 72-75 2,755
* 02/24/24 at Bellarmine L 70-82 2,749
* 03/01/24 at Central Ark. W 82-78 1,445

03/05/24 at Lipscomb W 77-75 1,982
03/07/24 at Austin Peay L 71-77 3,215

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of North Alabama Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-8   Home: 5-3   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Lane, Jacari 16-16 489 30.6 85-205 .415 17-44 .386 68-83 .819 5 55 60 3.8 33 0 56 31 2 17 255 15.9
03 Johnson, KJ 16-16 503 31.4 69-159 .434 17-48 .354 91-116 .784 6 40 46 2.9 28 0 35 24 1 5 246 15.4
33 Forrest, Damian 16-16 474 29.6 75-120 .625 0-0 .000 21-30 .700 38 85 123 7.7 51 5 12 19 10 9 171 10.7
23 Smith Jr., Tim 15-15 407 27.1 51-115 .443 28-63 .444 17-21 .810 22 48 70 4.7 38 0 8 12 10 9 147 9.8
00 Soucie, Will 16-12 379 23.7 50-100 .500 16-37 .432 28-30 .933 21 34 55 3.4 42 3 22 21 3 6 144 9.0
34 Howell, Dallas 16-4 406 25.4 45-116 .388 32-87 .368 15-15 1.000 18 69 87 5.4 37 1 8 8 17 10 137 8.6
02 Fulcher, Josiah 15-0 228 15.2 18-57 .316 3-20 .150 15-26 .577 8 23 31 2.1 25 0 13 7 1 5 54 3.6
04 Jefferson, Canin 14-0 103 7.4 12-32 .375 5-16 .313 4-5 .800 3 1 4 0.3 11 0 8 4 1 2 33 2.4
15 Nelson, Eoin 10-1 74 7.4 9-15 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 9 11 20 2.0 8 0 0 3 0 1 19 1.9
12 Brown, Detalian 14-0 139 9.9 9-37 .243 4-19 .211 0-3 .000 1 8 9 0.6 20 0 5 4 3 5 22 1.6
35 Albritton, Jamal 6-0 21 3.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.7 5 0 0 1 3 0 2 0.3
22 Foster, Marco 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 424-959 .442 122-334 .365 260-331 .785 155 407 562 35.1 299 9 167 143 51 69 1230 76.88
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 419-931 .450 112-320 .350 281-396 .710 152 408 560 35.0 286 4 179 135 59 73 1231 76.94

Team Statistics UNA OPP
SCORING 1230 1231
    Points Per Game 76.9 76.9
    Scoring Margin 0.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 424-959 419-931
    Field Goal Pct .442 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-334 112-320
    3PT FG Pct .365 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 260-331 281-396
    FT Pct .785 .710
    FT Made Per Game 16.3 17.6
REBOUNDS 562 560
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 167 179
    Assists Per Game 10.4 11.2
TURNOVERS 143 135
    Turnovers Per Game 8.9 8.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.3
STEALS 69 73
    Steals Per Game 4.3 4.6
BLOCKS 51 59
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.7
ATTENDANCE 12,455 14,843
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,557 8-1,855
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
North Ala. 546 675 9 1230
Opponents 582 637 12 1231

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 CENTRAL ARK. L 81-84 1756
01/11/24 BELLARMINE W 69-53 1273
01/13/24 EASTERN KY. L 72-81 1738
01/18/24 at  Austin Peay L (OT) 80-83 2914
01/20/24 at  Lipscomb L 79-88 1667
01/24/24 at  Kennesaw St. W 90-84 1422
01/27/24 QUEENS (NC) W 90-84 1473
02/01/24 STETSON W 79-72 1267
02/03/24 FGCU W 70-69 1484
02/08/24 at  North Florida W 79-74 1119
02/10/24 at  Jacksonville L 63-67 772
02/15/24 LIPSCOMB W 75-70 1474
02/17/24 AUSTIN PEAY L 79-87 1990
02/22/24 at  Eastern Ky. L 72-75 2755
02/24/24 at  Bellarmine L 70-82 2749
03/01/24 at  Central Ark. W 82-78 1445


